

TOWN OF WILTON ZONING BALLOT – MARCH 8, 2022

Place a cross (X) in the square next to your choice.

1. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 1 to the Town of Wilton Land Use Laws and Regulations, Zoning Ordinance, as proposed by the Planning Board, which would update certain Sections of Chapter 4 of the Ordinance, to clarify and/or correct existing requirements and provide further guidance, as follows:

- a. AMEND Section 4.2b to eliminate the phrase “, open water bodies and perennial streams,” and insert the word “and” before the first reference to “water bodies,” to reflect the fact that the defined term “water bodies” includes both open water bodies and perennial streams;
- b. AMEND Section 4.7 to delete the “,” after the word “vegetation” in line 3 thereof;
- c. AMEND existing provisions of Section 4.10, as follows:
 - (i) Add “(available, along with directions on its use, in Information Circular 8333, or updates thereof, issued by the US Bureau of Mines)” after the reference to the Ringelmann chart in line 4 of Section 4.10.4;
 - (ii) Delete the reference to “this Ordinance” in Section 4.10.10 and replace it with “the Wilton Land Use Laws and Regulations”;
 - (iii) Change the reference to “Chapter” in Section 4.10.12 to “Section 4.10”; and
- d. AMEND Section 4.11 to break out the phrase “documentation of the performance of similar facilities or processes on other sites with sufficiently similar conditions;” at the end of the second paragraph thereof as subsection a. thereof, and renumber the remaining subsections thereof as b. through d.

☐

YES

☐

NO

2. Are you in favor of the adoption of Amendment No. 2 to the Town of Wilton Land Use Laws and Regulations, Zoning Ordinance, as proposed by the Planning Board, which would correct existing cross-references to sections of prior Chapter 4 throughout the Zoning Ordinance, as necessary to reflect the 2021 amendments to existing Chapter 4, as follows:

- a. REPLACE references to “Section 4.4” in Sections 5.3, 8.6, 11.4, 13.2, 14.7, 15A.3 and 17.3 of the Zoning Ordinance with “Section 4.12”;
- b. REPLACE references to “Section 4.6” in Sections 6.6.1, 9A.7.1, and 14.7.1 of the Zoning Ordinance with “Section 4.10”;
- c. REPLACE the reference to “Section 4.6.2” in Section 15.4.11 of the Zoning Ordinance with “Section 4.10.2” and
- d. REPLACE the reference to “Section 4.7” in Section 5.4 of the Zoning Ordinance with “Section 4.4.”

☐

YES

☐

NO